switch. The gyro sensitivities can also be changed to Normal or Stunt Modes when using the JR TAGS01.

⿟⿟ “Calibration for 3 Axis Gyros”
The JR 3 Axis Gyro system (TAGS01) as used for Flybarless R/C helicopters requires “CALIBRATION” prior
to flying. This is required to recognize the type of CCPM being employed, and learn the servo travel ranges
used. Calibration requires precise gimbal stick movement of one function at a time (Elevator or pitch stick up
& down, and Aileron stick right to left). If, for example, the aileron stick is pushed by mistake during elevator
calibration, the calibration will be incorrect. In order to avoid this problem, the calibration function allows
single channel calibration.

Function List

Helicopter

Airplane

DANGER

WARNING

CAUTION

Glider

Sensitivity Switching delay

If AUTO is selected, the sensitivity
switching setting for each Flight
Mode will be applied.
Further, by operating the switch
that you wish to use, input will be
automatically carried out.

Display for corresponding
flight mode

Gyro Mode selection

S = STUNTT = TAIL LOCKN = NORMAL

Gyro sensitivity (T.LOCK)

Calibration function

TRIPLE AXIS MODE

Setting values and actual output values
NORMAL

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

T.LOCK
T

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

TRIPLE AXIS
S

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

DUAL GAIN
NORM GAIN

T.LOCK

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

The upper numerical values are the
setting values.

Sensitivity Switching delay

If AUTO is selected, the sensitivity
switching setting for each Flight
Mode will be applied.
Further, by operating the switch
that you wish to use, input will be
automatically carried out.

Display for corresponding
flight mode

Gyro Mode selection

S = STUNTT = TAIL LOCKN = NORMAL

Gyro sensitivity (T.LOCK)

Calibration function

TRIPLE AXIS MODE

Setting values and actual output values
NORMAL

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

T.LOCK
T

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

TRIPLE AXIS
S

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

DUAL GAIN
NORM GAIN

T.LOCK

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

The upper numerical values are the
setting values.

XG14English.indd   32 2013/07/16   16:40

33

⿟⿟ Follow and understand the details of the TAGS01 3 axis gyro manual completely prior to using this calibration
function.

⿟⿟ By using the Trim Input function, it is possible to change the gyro sensitivity values using Trim Lever.
Therefore, it is possible to easily adjust the sensitivity during flight.

▋▋Caution Note
⿟⿟ Be sure to understand the Gyro manual thoroughly to allow correct use of this function.
⿟⿟ Carefully check the direction of the tail servo and be sure that everything works correctly before flight.

Sensitivity Switching delay

If AUTO is selected, the sensitivity
switching setting for each Flight
Mode will be applied.
Further, by operating the switch
that you wish to use, input will be
automatically carried out.

Display for corresponding
flight mode

Gyro Mode selection

S = STUNTT = TAIL LOCKN = NORMAL

Gyro sensitivity (T.LOCK)

Calibration function

TRIPLE AXIS MODE

Setting values and actual output values
NORMAL

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

T.LOCK
T

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

TRIPLE AXIS
S

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

DUAL GAIN
NORM GAIN

T.LOCK

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

The upper numerical values are the
setting values.

Function List

TIPS

Sensitivity Switching delay

If AUTO is selected, the sensitivity
switching setting for each Flight
Mode will be applied.
Further, by operating the switch
that you wish to use, input will be
automatically carried out.

Display for corresponding
flight mode

Gyro Mode selection

S = STUNTT = TAIL LOCKN = NORMAL

Gyro sensitivity (T.LOCK)

Calibration function

TRIPLE AXIS MODE

Setting values and actual output values
NORMAL

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

T.LOCK
T

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

TRIPLE AXIS
S

N

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0%50%100%150%

DUAL GAIN
NORM GAIN

T.LOCK

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

0% 50% 100% 125%

0% 50% 100% 150%

-150% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150%

The upper numerical values are the
setting values.

XG14English.indd   33 2013/07/16   16:40

34

▋▋Governor【GOVERNOR】
▋▋Function Explanation
A governor maintains the rotor rotation speed at a uniform value. This function sets the
rotation speed of the Governor to aid in stable flight. Different rpm settings can be made separately for each
Flight Mode.

▋▋Setting Method
If the output “OUT” of an auxiliary channel is not set to “GOV” before using the function, the display in the
Function List will be shown as non-usable. In addition, a Trim Input switch function can also be used. On the
screen, set the rotor rotation speeds for each Flight Mode. Select the desired Flight Mode by rotating the dial,